
.... .,. ....... --

Checll:No.

Receipt N"o.

Chccked

__,..

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

l=======I-·············..·················-···

Cert. Fee

Per·. Folder
Chaindex
Croas Re.
Power Clain
Abstracts

Da,te

Date

TOTAL ...

IDE CARDS:
a_E,g ., Nrune.
) Stream!
t:l -- n·::::i. Pt. oi v.

v calendar
CHEC!illl} TO RECOHD :
'l\yti. & R;;e. ~
l.Jccrt>e-vault
Dec,·ee--saie ~-
Cort. o{ W/R ~

____ by_En1crnd

4364:
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream fl~-J..f-.6...r/t~2- f?i.V..f.Y.. .
Trib. of County of JJ..~.~f(.!J..t/..f-r.-!..
Use Iry 'flal /2 tt?YI ···-····· -·······································································

0
Quantity 0f watel" No. of acres /..?....--:. .
Name cotanCea[rahCoan.anal............
pas otroes, 22.7..3/,27a.f.2e3,7a7
In name 0f .J ,q~ ,e ~ f1-e ,/2~/11........................................... ,

l 5/6O..~."$..~t!.JL.I..?':.~ Adjudication, Vol. /f , page .?...1:. .
5/2l

App. N'o Per.No Cert. No.~1.<:?.~ .

Cemmcate cance]!J.ed ·······-················"'··························································

Notation made on record by ···························-·······································

3N
y

_ ✓ol. , page ~ .~

REMARKS

Naeea.ta Kelsan--
By r, 0 \ '1 ----·-----······---·-----·······~---··~···-

Address 3..±.Cna.nae.......-­
8..11~ a~ 9 17clL ·-·-..····........__
....·-·-···--···-----·------

Change in .. JC}(7_{/ - .
Date filed _L..=_!f:::. t() ·--···········..·········· .
Date of hearing - .

Place of hearing ·-·-··..·· -.-- - ...

Date of order3-12- Vol. -~.~ , page ~.~····

Date for application of water .lO:::-.l:::11.. .
Proof mailed .

Proof received _.................................................... _ .
,

Certificate issue

p_c,, ..5.arf.._5/io/qD ······........................................................................................................................... ············ _ ..

' ,,,.,,s
··-·····-···..···-- - ······-······..•••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••• V; • ' 'I ••••••.•••••••., .

...............- ·..····---··..-·........ ·-························--···················--···················--· A c::r,r;'1'.v1 '1 - -f -fr5 h',' .stll4 ······ .

•·-···•••-·•••••••••..•• _•••••••••••••, • I .

Verified -by­



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
KENTON R. NELSON (CENTRAL OREGON )
IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL )
OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER)

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4364

On January 9, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Kenton R. Nelson for approval of a change in place of use

water from Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered

September 30, 1958, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to

the Use of the Waters of Deschutes River and its Tributaries, a water right was

allowed in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use of the waters

of Deschutes River for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain 15.0 acres in

the NE' N; of Section 34, Township 17 South, Range 12 East, .M., being tabulated

in the name of James Matson at Volume 16, Page 54, with dates of priority of

October 31, 1900 and December 2, 1907, as evidenced by certificate recorded at

Page 29052, Volume 21, State Record of Water Right Certificates. These lands

also have a supplemental right under permit No. 23256 to the use of water stored

in Crane Prairie Reservoir with a date of priority of February 28, 1913. These

lands are irrigated by means of the Central Oregon Canal.

The applicant herein, contract purchaser of the lands above described,

proposes to transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to a

certain 1.4 acres in the NE SEa, 12.0 acres in the S SE and 1.6 acres in the

SE; SE of Section 30, Township 17 South, Range 15 East, .M. (Wayne Singhose).

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Central Oregon

Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the pro­

posed change in place of use of water at a regular meeting held December 4, 1979.

Mr. Robert F. Main, Jr., atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect

that the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing

rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights, the appli­

cation should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place

Volume 33, Page 34



of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

rt is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the

Water Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on

the lands to which the water is transferred hereby, a certificate of water right

shall be issued to Central Oregon Irrigation District confirming this and prior

changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 12th day of March, 1980.

Sexson :u
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Old Certificate No. ;)~

1. Name lliaf e {( :-,=i;,,o ,e ):a tD
Address foZ 500 ( au•fl .. , \ U 'l'\.P Pril,

I

k
County~~~

REPORT ON lNSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~

USE
Add' 1 POD

2.

3.

Source of Supply c1)-'2<>~~
Use LAA,, /; ';) g._ a_C- /

I

, Trib of _

4. Amount of Water _

s. Priority Date 10/J:1 /4vroo q.. ,d.;:y/1c;o7
6. Proposed Point of Diversion-----------------------

8. Place of Use:

- -·-
Forty Acre Tract Use for l'/hich

Township Range Section Transfer Made

11S 15£' 30 MeS rt-
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-
lJR:.:T-0982-01 1<1<M OREG OH WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT MMM

A T E R RIGHTS DIVIS IO H MMM
PAGE

RUH ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0

OX W A T E R R I G HT D A T A I HP UT FORM MMM

WATER RIGHT HO. T0000.f-J6j-/ PERMIT HO. 016 (J';f CERTIF. HO. 029052

ORIG. HO. C000290521 PREV. HO.co00290521 SUPER. NO.

STREAM-ID OS 1980 RIV.MI. 0.0

NAME: KNraw] • AILLS0N
ADDRESS: COID PO BOXS48

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUHTY;REDMOND, OR 97756

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

07
09

CANCEL YEAR---> COHSTR.COMPLT-->047 /J- / qf.tl YR.LAST USED----->

PRIORITY------> 10 31 1900 PUT TO USE----->ac, oc/11 LAST TRAHS. DATE-->f /":). /7 (, c.,r

APPLICATION--->o; ~"? / ff .,1l SURVEYED------->aq tJ4 ;tjy4,-- EXAM. FEE--------->?--t?., aJ
PERMIT ISSUE-->Q--, J ?- I tq'i?l COHCURREHCE----> CYCLE STATUS----->

CONSTR.STRT.-->a3 /2 )4$0 CERTIFIED------> CORRES.IHIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRAHS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->/~~~

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

-------------·-----,

MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
MM DATED-->
1<1<-ERIOlUJ'Y_ALSO.....l.2..-2.-..l.9.0.2__CHAlllGES_POlL _

-PART-OE_-29052_ .PLUTBFEIE_CENTRAL----­
-.0EGONCANAL-TARNAME_OE!LE{--.

l(M /V(,,-'JF<;...t:JJ,,/, ---------------------------------

1(1(-------------------------------------------­
l(V--------------------------------------------
1(1(--------------------------------------------

RIV.MI. RATE STATUS s OR P

164.9 LL p­
'

171 . o V p

0. 0

ACRES STATUS SOR p

/, 1..() V p

J")..,,t'Jpf
,/'

l,6 /

C ()

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¾ CHSM:fV

/"7p5 1$el 3o f) A- o"1 IR 100.00

i )
D C. f

/ D D I
II I

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

179120E29AD-O519808---

l80S 120E 13 AC OS 1980

\\'.R. ! S.

Entc:r.:J

Verified

I f. .
____ by_

)



To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ·····K·en·t-on···R·;····Nel·s-on·······································•·················•·······································································••········(Name of applicant)

of ···············3-6·5···N·;·E······Gre·e~'o/.S?.~q;i.i;.;;~i····················································, ··························:s-e~i;:l:i ,

State of ...9.~~.9'.S>.~ ~ 7.7..9...L , . 382-3300., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..•..lo».dames.Matson,..Rage..5!±...............................
CU not. ive name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? . .¥.~.§ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

--......Adjudication.of..the..Deschutes.River.................. number of certificate ..29052...........

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? J~9 If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit Number of certificate ·······-························

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ...Ot...2l,19OO..and..Dec..2,19O7.....

6. The authorized point of diversion is located.............. ft and ft from the .
(N . or S.) fE. or W.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of Deschutes................... The name of the ditch used is ..........................•....••

NOTE: Answer question if the application ls for chane In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located.............. ft and ft............... from the .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of being within the ¾ ¼ of Section Tp. ············-·· R. W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No E. or \V.)

in the county of ·············•·········-···················· The name of the ditch to be used is .

(

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is Ir.r~atio.n .
(lrrlgotlon, Mining, Power, Manurnclurlni:. etc. l

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or w. or

North or South Wlllomellc Mcrldlan Section LLst !i-! ot Section Number Acres ToBe Irrh:ntcd

/
l? 12 3l4 1EX{ N! 15

CU more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? No .
It not owner, explain your Interest)

am ourchasinq bv contract of sale from Matson <James and Virginia)10. To your 1<nowiectge, has any portion of the water right above ctescnbed linctergone a per1od ot tve
or more consecutive years of nonuse? Na .

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions II. 12 and 13 1f application Is !or chani:c ln use or pince or use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? No.................
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

Contract of Sale

II

HELD BY

Matsons

AMOUNT! Letter of consent att

I •

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ..Irrigation ..
(Irrlr,ntlon, power, mlnlnc, mnnu!nolurlng, domesUc supplies, clc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rance
Township E. or w. or

North or South Wlllnmettc Meridian Section List !i-! of Sectlon Number Acres 'l'o Be Irrtuatcd

.;

7.4l '7 7 c; 7;() NI%: SR1

17 1 7,() $'# 31% 12.

/
17 1 i:; 0 311. SR! 1.6

(Ir more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .....mre..beneficial..use.................................................

·····•······· ·- .

---­

••-•·· ' .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .. October ..31, 1980.

.within30-17-15,withl. acres to theNES,12.0 _acresto the_S! SE.and.l.6..acrs

..... to_the ..SD'.,.. SE~ .

.....Approved bythe Directors of Central Oregon IrrigationDistrict at.a.regular.

.....meeting held December..4, 1979 - .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, Ken.ton R•...Ne.lson , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ,.~ day of ~ , 1912

............. #,.£ vi< .
(Name or applicant~

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .ti...~.. day of ~~C. , l;zY
-::... :..~~ron·oRECoN···

My commission expires .z?...-:. ..?.....!...-::.Z.;2. _ .



SE/ 121980
WATEH i,tSOURCES DEPT

BP.LEM, OR!::G0N

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

huuh#Jae
PURSUANT T~SFER APPMCATION NO. ~

".[Ua,au [_4.i_/.c,ere»y ceris hat so1eio

of works an~ use of water to le extent intended within the provisions

· of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by ft IA--Ji/11 ·r /_s-, 19 ,${)
7

Si!gnature /

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



#9A-
: STATE OF OREGON.. INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: Ia.rd19$.

FROM:** Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster

IN THE NAME OF Kenton R. Nelson

4364

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
S/LEI, OREGON

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

In my opinion the proposed change in place of use of water from Deschutes River

~ MADE WITHOUT INJH§} WOULD RESULT IN INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE(EivG) been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ---.-------,------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the pew point of diversion ...

~(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights cause /k. /. ela pwed a,d i side all3a

**



CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARDOF DIRECTORS
DON MILTENBERGER, PRESIDENT
KENNETHWERTH, VICE-PRESIDENT
WILLIAM PREWITT
DONFARRIER
TOMKASBERGER

January 30, 1980

Samuel R. Allison
\·later :rtesources Dept.
555-13th St., N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: File No. T-+364

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET • P. 0 . BOX 548

REDMOND, OREGON 97756

PHONES 548-2413 , 548-3151

ROBERTA. ANDERSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER
DIANA L. EWING

ASSISTANT SECRETARY
J. VINCEHURLEY

COUNSEL

"3"m»:33¢r
h

FE 11920
ATER RESOURCES DEPT

AL.EM, OREGON
Dear Mr. Allison:

In regard to the lands mapped for determining the area from \·1hich the 15.0
acres of rights are to be severed, I submit the follO\·ting information.

1. The application was filed with this office on June 7, 1978.

2. Because of delays created in my \·!Ork, I didn't submit the appli­
cation to the District Board of Directors until December 4, 1979.

3. The applicant was advised by me, at the time of filing, that the
owner could begin the development on the land, The streets were roughed
out shortly thereafter.

l+. Our records show that the lands were irrigated throughout the 1977
irrigation season. A copy of the water delivery record is en­
closed.

5. Because of delinquency in our records, ':iayne Sintshose 1 named re­
ceiver of the water rihts was not accredited with the operational
change in the place of use during l97, nor did the landowners
filing to change the place of use, receive the supply.

6. In 1979, \•Jayne Sine;hose, landm·mer assigned to rcceive the 15.0
acres of rihts, received the supply and developed an additional
like area.

In summary, (1) I feel that the landowner of the lands described to have the
rights severed, acted in good faith by waiting until after the appliction
wt.ts filed, to alter the use of the lands by ceasing irrigation and thereafter
started the construction of roads or other development; (2) any delay experi­
enced was created by myself or my work schedule and () after the application
was filed, the receiver was advised, by myself, that in 1979 he could begin
development of the additional l5.0 acres and which is now in cropped alfalfa.

Since the intent by all parties was to act in good faith, I respectfully re­
quest that you approve all of the area mapped, including the street areas, as
lands with l5.0 acres of water rihts to be severed and change the place to
the new area of Mr. Singhose for continued irrigation.

Sincerely,

#.ff<
Secretary-Manager

RAA: jma
Enclosure



~ATE: A- ..:?-II NAME_2DUE 0.,;z:xs:: ~7"A.L.. A
A- 2 2IE • ,

LATERAL:

. {) l a 89 n w. R. ACRES 5'CANAL: /t), 30 2
D A Y S I '-

DATE REFERENCE \I ATEH HESOURCES EPT SATURDAY TOTAL OLD BALANCE NEW BALAN<oE
SUNDAY MONDAY - TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAYs LEM, OREGON WEEK

.10 NR NR NR 1.b 1.6 1.b 1.6 6.6 6.64
88 76 .1.0 3.02 7 1.b 1.1 1.6 1.b 1.7 1.7 1.7 12.0 6.b 18.7 0

45 76 10 3,02 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 .t.9 J..9 J..9 1..3.4 18.7 3 2.19
22 MA8 76 10 .3,0 2 7 1.9 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 1.9 1.9 14.3 .3 2.1 46.56

3,0 2 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 13.9 46.5 6 0.4 929 #A4 76 :t. 0
~.... .:ltm 7l<i 10 3,027 1.9 2.1 2.1 1.7 1.8 2.1 14.0 6 0.4 7 4.5 3
12 jl:JN ·,fi 10 3-0 2 7 1.99 1.99 2.1 2.1 2.1 14.4 - 7 4.5 8 9.0 1
19 4I/N 16 '1 () .027 ' ') 1 () < .1 1.9· 1.9 2.1 1.2.5 101.59...,
? :;; :111•1 ; ; 1 •"\ -:c • .-. ; 7 ; 1 ~ ") 1 ' ;: 1 , 2.1 1.9 1 u,l4 10:1.) 1_ 1. 5.37',·. 1 ) ·..7 ., 1 .' ·. . ! ' J

·, 1 21 1.9 R 1 ') .3 ·: .1 l '). ~ 12325

10&-U 10 3.02 7 210 2.10 2.10 2.1 2.1 . 2.1 14.5 12i.2 1428 417 .•.,, 1.0 3.027 2.1 2.10 2.1 2.1 1..9 2,4.( 14.5 142.8 1.5 7.4 .3
24 t0 76 10 3,027 2.1 2.1 0 2.1 1.9 1.9 1.8 2.1 14.2 157.4 17l..69
31 .M. 7(, .t.0 3,027 2.1 2.1 R 1.7 1.6 2.1 2.1 11.8 171.b 183.52
7 AUG 76 10 3,027 R 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 12.6 1835 .1. 9 6.1 2

14 M:Jt; 76 10 3,027 R R R R R 2.1 2.1 42 196.1 2 0 0.3 2
2t As 76 .t. 0 l.127 2J. 2.1. 1.9 1.9 1.i 1.1 1.9 13.9 200.3 21425
sA 76 1.0 .3.127 1.9 1.9 1.9 2J. 2.1 2.1 2.1. 14.3 214.2 228.62
SP76 1 () 30 27 2.1 2.1 2..1 -2.1 2.1 2.1 , 14.7 22 8.6 24332

I
41 SEP 76 10 30 2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.2. 15.3 243.32 2 58.70

I

48 Se 76 1 O 3,0 2 2.2 2.2 2.2 22 •.3 .3 . 9.8' 2 5 8.7; 2 685 0
25 SEP 7 10 .'.3,0 2 ..3 .3 ~ .5 .2 .2 2 .2 2.0 268.5 2 7 0.5 0
2 61 74 10 3,v 2 - .2 .2 .3 , .8 .8 1.7 1.i 6.5 270.5 2 7 7 .05
9 oc-r -,c 10 7 A ,.., 1 > 17 '1 () 1.7 1 Q 1.6 1.6 1o5. ,:: 7 7 .'J <1' 239.55.ML '. ..• J • 4 _ .... a '- ......

1,6 OC'f 76 10 3,0 2 1.8 1,8 1.9 .5 .5 .5 7.8 2895 297.53

I



GATE: //. o.?-/1 a£t3 B,4-.ZLATERAL: .o /0- 70.27 FEB 11980
CANAL:

D A y s
DATE REFERENCE OLD BALANCE NEW BALANCESUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY, THURSDAY FRIDAY

6M'lli JO 3,027 R 1.0 0 .7 5 .7 5 .7 5 .7 .7. 4.7 4.7 5'23 1iPtR 1"j 10 3,0 2 7 .8 3 .8 3 .7 .7 12 1.2 1.1 6.8 4.7 · 1.1.61
30 4 Tl 10 3,0 '2. 7 1.16 1.16 1.1 b 1..1 1.1 1.1

, 1.1 '3/) 11.6' 19.7 .5
1 llf 11 10 5.02 7 1.2 7 1.2.7 1.27 1.2 12 1.2 1.2 8.8 19.7 2 8.02

14 t\A¥ 77 10 3,.0 2 7 1.2 7 1.2 7 1.2 7 1.16 1.0 8 1..1 1.16 2 8.6 36.99
21 A4 77 10 3,02 7 1.2 1.2 1.2 J.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 3 6.9 4 5.8 6
28 HAY , "/ 10 3.02 7 1.2 1.2 7 1 •1 1 ·') 1..2 1.2 1.3 a.9 · 4 :i.8 54.7

•'-' ...:.. .t.,;.

Hy ii + ~ .... _:,f) 2 7 1.27 1.°7 .7 : .7 :. 1..'.::, I 1.5 1 ...... ..0° 54.3 6 2 .'J 2.:... -,j ...:...~

1 1 3. i 7 .i.. • .) 7 ' -, ±..57 ~ . -, -.57 i.>7 » 2• I ".;..; ~.. 4 a -~ ,..) ' .!.. .-, ,_' .L. • .:. I :;) .,,...., '-
I ; . . ) I . -, :.37 - 4 ·, 7 -, - , + '1 ,-l ·'

~ I ' I ·.» .. •.• - .·- . - . ' . - - . ~
25 M17 10 3,027 1.37 1.37 1.37 .l-> .1.l 1.5 .l.3 9.5 8 2.1 · 91.70
2.a.n 10 3,0 2 7 1.37 1.27 1.2 7 12 1.2 1.2 1.2 d.9 91.7 100.6 9
9 JuL. 77 10 .3,U 2 7 1..2 7 1.2 7 12 1.2 12 1.2 1.2 8.8 10 O.e 10958
l,6 jU!. 77 10 3,027 12 7 1.2 7 1.2 7 L27 1.2 1.1 1.2 8.7' ·109.5 118.56
2J .Ill 77 1.0 l.02 7 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1..2 1.2 1.0 8.7 118.3 .121.00
30 77 10 3,027 1.2. 7 .12 12 12 1.2 1.2 1.2 '. S.8 127.0 .135.9 5
6 AOO 'i7 10 3,0 2 7 1.2 7 1..27 1.27 12 7 1.2 1.2 l.2 8.8 135.9 14 4.8 4

13 AUG 77 10 :S,u 2 7 1.2 7 1.00 1.2 7 l.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 3.6 14 4.8 15 .3.4 6·
20Mei17 10 3,027 1.27 1.3 7 1.J 7 1.2 1.2 1.2 .l.2 9.0 15 .3.4 1 625
J'l:IMC11 10 3.0 27 1.27 .1.2 7 1.3 7 1.3 1.3 1.3 .1..3 9.3 1625 1. 71.943 9.P 11 J..C, 3.027 1.J 7 1.37 137 1..3 7 1..3 1.5 1.3 9510 S 77 10 5,0 27 .1.J7 1.37 1..h 7

.171.9 181.5 3
1.3 7 .l..l 1.,3 1.37 9.5■-15Eti-7 1. 0 3,0 2 7 1.31 1.37 1..S 7 1.3 7

1815 - 191.12
24 SEP TI 1. 0 3,i;) 2 7 1.l 1.3 1.37 9.5 l., 91..1. 200.711.37 1.3 7 1..S7 1.37 1..3 1. 1.5 7 9.9 2 0 o.711 0Et 47 1 1 02 7 i.> 7 1.$7 1.3 7 1.) 7 1.57 2 1 u.7 o....... 1.S - 6.2 21 V.7 I, ? Lo.3 2

I
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Timberline & Taylor Realty
365 N.E. Greenwood Avenue

Bend, Oregon 97701
(503) 382-3300

April 11, 1979

Mr. Wayne Singhose
County Line Road
Alfalfa
Bend, OR 97701

Re: C.O.I. Water Transfer

Dear Wayne:

Referring to the attached map, we are selling to you 61
acres of water. '

Parcel 2

Parcel 4

Parcel 5

Parcel 6

21 Acres

l0 Acres

15 Acres

l5 Acres s

61 Acres

K

I am purchasing the above mentioned water.

krn/mr



..............,, ..

TO: Sunderlund, Pound, Stevens, Watt, Nelson and Austin

You have our consent to sell the irrigation water appurtenant

to the land you are purchasing from us.

rJl::a:::::-..a9::olll~
'4###,pp±g.
Vir inia A. Matson

pell917
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as + t

Ctn:ral , en I:­
:19 te:;ct ­

n{:7u::

10.2 102 cro in that purt of
tho SE! I±,

Section 28,
T. 17 s., R. 12 E., W.M.,
described as foliows:
Beginning at the SE comer

I of said SE} NWk, thence
: No 88° 571 W. along the

eouth lino or said SE} NW} 50.9' £t., thonce north ll45.68 rt.,
thence N. 4° 41' E. 04.02 ft., thencG N. 9° 381 20" w.
102072 ft. o a point n the nort line of saids~ NWL thence
S. 89° 23' 40" E. al.o eaid no h line .328.02 ft. to the
NE corn~r f naid SE¼ mv~ thenc s. o.,. 07' 2on W. aleng the
east line ,f _said SE! NWz; 1.306.5 ft,0 to the point of beginning.

Vernon Stevenson --;... .: ••. ; • : :. r:, P2. --- - • - 5.1+ acres 1n that part of
I • the SEl Nvf1. :z; :z;,

~ Section 28,
T. 17 s., R. 12 E., W.M.,
described as follows:
That portion of said SE! NWJ;
lying northerl.y' and westerl..7

from the owell Butt Paulina C sek County Ro&d as now construct­
ed, and l sterly fr the road eading north to Boyq Acres frm
said Po~ Butta-Pa'4'-"-"= Creek County Road in said S~ NW¼.

l7 acres in the SE! NW}:,·
Section 28,

T. 17 S., R. 12E., .M,
27ls acres i..T\ the NEk SW¼,·

. 3100 acres in the NW! SE¼, ·
Section 28,

T., 17 S01 R. 12 E., W.Mo

· l+.2 acres in that part ot
. l l.the NW.; NEz.:,

Section .32,
T. 17 S., R. 12 E., W.M.,
known as "Pioneer Park" in
tho city of Bend,

1.0,0 acres in the Sl'li NWy,
32 acras in tho SE NE,
2.7 acres in the N; S,

Sect1on 32,
T. 17 S., R. 12 E., W.M.,
known aa "Drake Park" and
"Harmon Field" 1n the city
of &m.d.

..,
+9.­

' ' '• t. l: •••

r-· . , , ....

l 7

55 74

20 0Jit,y or Bend

?oley Tracts
(El.lie Subdiv-laion)

Gentra.l Oregon Irri­
gation Distrlct

See also der:
Section 20,, T. 17 S., R. 1.3 E., W.l'l. _,, ..

Pete IUobua

r- 1 '3 6t ,ti PorJ q O
-:1 V N (;N :I )I'; 1 +

av«'' v>di "c)

,,, 2200 acres in ths NWt NE{,
21..0 acres in tne SW; NEt,

, \03.0 acres in the NE SE},a.17.0 acros in tho NW; SE,
Sect:ton 34,

T. 17 S., R. 12 E., W.,M.

35,0 acres in the NE} NM,
Section 34,

T. 17 s., R. 12 L, W.X.

- r - .+; $. -»
',,- so t.

i ' , :; - ·~r· . r )· :

/2 ,. I)~, -;;r,s(. j-•·, r' v.: I.; ,. · ',;'..'/ --- - 20o0 acres in the NEi NE,::,
.31.0 acrea in the SE! NE,k,

Saction 31.,
T. 17 S., R. 12 E., W.?vlo

1000 acrea in the NW¾ SE¾,
Section 3,

T. 18 s., R. 12 E., W.M.

61 O

.35 0

94 O
·,,· . Mui,
/-1,t ,. // .,~,.-,
1,r ··l ».,5'

;

James Matson

?edor Pederson

vi l
#- •
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DATE:

SELLER:

BUYER:

PROPERTY:

MEMORANDUM
.L 243 ae692

December 31, 1976

JAMES W. MATSON and VIRGINIA A. MATSON,
as tenants by the entirety

RODNEY SUNDERLAND, KENTON R. NELSON,
CHARLES D. AUSTIN, JACK E. STEVENS, GLENN
POUND and HARVEY WATT, as tenants in common

Until a change is requested, all tax state­
ments shall be sent to the following address:

3es A.. 6eEEwa
6eop,Oeegoo 7ol
The Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quar­
ter (NE 1/4 NI 1/4) of Section Thirty-four

~.) ( 34) , Township Seventeen (7) South, Range
- Twelve (12) East of the Willamette Meridian,
C) Deschutes County, Oregon;

- Excepting therefrom that portion lying South
and West of Central Oregon Irrigation Lateral
A-2;

Also excepting the following portion:

Beginning at a point on the North line of
said Section 34, South 89°34126" lest 640.5
feet from the North Quarter corner N 1/4) 9f
Section 34; thence South 89°34'26" West,
660.0 feet along the section line to the
Northwest corner of saiJ NE /4 1/4;
thence South along the West line of said NE
1/4 NW 1/4 330 feet; thence South 89°02' 28"
East 660.00 feet; thence North 0°25'34" West,
330 feet to the point of beginning;

Also excepting therefrom the following:

Beginning at a point on the North line of
said Section 34, South 89°34'36" est, 420.5
feet from the North Quarter corner N 1/4)
and running thence South 89 ° 34' 3611 West, 80. 0
feet along the section line; thence South
0°25'34" East 151.95 feet; thence South
89°02'28" East, 80.0 feet; thence North
0°2513411 West, 153.90 feet to the point of
beginning;

Beginning at a point on the North line of
said Section 34, South 89°34'36" est, 340.S
feet from the North Quarter corner N 1/4)
and running thence South 89° 34 '36'' West, 80. 0
feet along the section line; thence South
0°25'34" East, 153.90 feet; thence South
89°02'28" East 80.0 feet; thence North
0°25'34" West, '155.8 feet to the point of
beginning;

LAW OFFICESOr

MERRILL &: O'SULLIVAN
327 N.W. GREENWOOD

DENO. OREGON 97701

Memorandum of Sale Page 1



...,,

PURCHASE PRICE:

Seller

243 +593
Beginning at a point on the North line of
said Section 34, South 89°34'26" West, 500.S
feet from the North Quarter corner (N 1/4)
and running thence South 89°34'26" West 80.0
feet along the section line; thence South
0°25'34" East, 150.0 feet; thence South
89°02'28" East, 80.0 feet; thence North
0°25'34" est, 151.95 Feet to the point of
beginning.

TOGETHER with fifteen (15) acres of Central
Oregon Irrigation District water rights.

INCLUDING all pumps, irrigation pipe and
irrigation equipment presently located on the
premises.

$165,000.00

Buyer

STATE OF OREGON

County of Deschutes

3

Memorandum of Sale
F.. LP7772°-

)
) ss.
)

1976.

LAW OFFICCS OF

MERRILL. &: O'SULLIVAN
327 N.W. GREENWOOD

END. OREGON 97701

',°
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243 nu«694
)
) ss.
)

STATE OF OREGON

County of Deschutes
7,, · ·­<er''is-_176.

------·- ---- ,,---~~ )/--5-...,__
Notary Public Io-?-'Or~
My Commission Expires: ..:7 •· ?4 -;7 9

Personally appeared the above named RODNEY SUNOtRLANO,
KENTON R. NELSON, CHARLES D. AUSTIN, JACK E. STEVENS, GLENN POUND
and HARVEY WATT and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be

. , :.-··the·.:l:-r voluntary act. Before me:·,'.··· ..''.;:)_.· -~f,.Jl'r ·.·.....
.. 0.

_J : ..~ ~- c✓
: ' _. . '. . o' .. (

\ J.J-- '·. PU _: ,.:
··.. ··...... . '. s-,- ·•,... .. '·•..... .qr f' l \ \,

············

91EOF OREGON
Coun!y oi Deschutes

I hereby cetlifv thnt the within irastn:•
130nt of writing was received for Record

sLader o}a2JA. 1927
cr_~,Mo'clock_L_ M., und rncorded

in Bookd.7"~-on Poge_ 0~Recordsvu.
ROSEMARY PATTERSON

. j)/77' Clarkl. .5

LAW OFFICES OF'

MERRILL & O'SULLIVAN
327 N.W. GREENWOOO

DENO. OREGON 97701

Page 3Memorandum of Sale

.,__,,----=~-,c--n:s==-=-,----......---------------••
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DATE:

SELLER:

DUYEf-:

PROPEP-TY:

REAL, ESTATT PURCHASE CO!TRACT----

JAMES li, HATSON r.nd VIRGINIA A. MATSON,
as tonants by the entirety .

ROD~EY SUNDEtlLAND, KENTON R. NELSOH,
CHARLES D. AUS'i.'It-:, JACK • STEVES, GLENN
POUND and ILAUEY KTT, as tenants in co:::mon

Until chango is requested, all tax stte­
ments sh.nJ.l be sent to the following address:

3oSlE. (epod
:8£,up. {Jg. 'l770/•
The Northeast Quarter of tho Northrcst Quar­
ter {NE 1/li 1 1/4) of Section Thirty-four
{34), 1'01-mship Scvcnte,111 (17) South, Range
Twelve (12) Bast of the l'iilla1netto Moridian,
Deschutes County, Oregon;

Excepting therefrom that portion lying South
and West of Central Oregon Irrigation Lateral
A-2;

Also excepting the following portion:

Beginning at a point on the North line of
aid Section 34, So11th S9 °34' 26" West 640. S
feet from the North Quarter corner (N 1/4) of
Section 34; thence South !19°34126" West,
660.0 foet along tho section 1ins to the
Northwest cornor of said :rn 1/1, li1'l 1/4;
thence South along the 'est lino of said NE
1/4 Nl'l 1/4 330 feet; thont;c South tl9°0Z' 2$11

Ea.st G60.00 feet; thonc9 Horth 0°2513411 \'/est,
330 feet to the point of beginning;

Also excepting thcre!rom the following:

Beginning at n point on tho North line of
said Section 34, South 39°34136" i'le!\t, 420.S
feet from tho North Quarter corner (N 1/4)
and ru:rninr, thcnco South 6!>03413611 \ii:-st, SC.O
feat along the !'c:ction lino: thence ~outh
0°25'3¢" East I51.95 €cct; thence South
69°02'7811 E?.st, 80.0 feet; th<::nce North
0°25134'' Wost, 153.90 feet t.o the point cf
bcginr.ing;

Deginnicg et n point on the North 21n of .
said Suct!.cn 34, Soutl, r,9°34136" ;{est, 340,5
fect fro tho North Quartor corucr (N' 1/4)
and ru:ming thencti South 69°34'36" Wcr.t, S0.0
feot zlon tho section U.ne; themco ·South
0°25'34" j:st, 153.90 5oct; t'cncc Soul
9°02'2" )Gt, &0.0 cet; thcvcc orth
0°ZS'3ti" \"lest, iSS,ll feet to tho point of
begin:s._ng;

MIR!t.1. &:O'SULLIVAN
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PURCHASE PRICE:

DOWN PAYMENT:

Beginning ct a poi ox tho North Ii1.0 of
said Scction 34, South 89°54'26" Mc3t, 00.5
feet from the North Quarter corncv tN 1/4)
and running thence Sout.h 89°3<1126" \'.'('!it 80,0
foet along the sactlcn line; thence Scuth
0°25' 34" J:r.st, lS0.0 feet; tht'nce South
89°02'28" East, 0.0 cot; thnco North
0°25'34" Host, 1S1.9S foot to the point of
beginning.

TOGETllEJl uith fiftoon (15) acres of Central
Oregon Irrigation District wator rights.

INCLUDING all pumps, irrigation pipo and
irrir,ation equip~cnt presently located on the
promises.

$165,000.00

$27,000.00

Sellar &grses to sell and Buy6r n[trcos to purchase the above

described property up_on tho following term:; and conditions:

Payment of Purchase Price: $27,000.00 of the purchase price

as paid by Buyor to Seller as t don pnent, recoipt of which

is hereby acknowlcdeed by Seller. Tho balance of $158,000.00,

together with interest at the rate of 8 1/2 por cent per annum,
I

shall be payable ns follows: Interest only on the unpaid balance

shnll he due on December 31, 1977, and December 31, 1978. After

tho first two yenrs, $15,000.00, including interest, shnll bo due
I

and payablo annually on the 31st day of December of each yor

until ten years from the date of this contract, at which time the

entire principal balance togcthor with interest shall be paid in

full. Interast shall begin to run December 31, 1976. Interest

shall b:, computed e.t all times upon tho unpaid principal balance

of this contract nnd t?och annual paycent shnll be credited first

to interest and second to principal.

~: Buyer shall be- responsible for the nnnuo.l gouernl

prop'.:'rty tc.x. lllld all special ::issossment.s on tlrn reel property and

all personal property located on tho prcEisos. Raul property

tax0S Shall bo prorated for tho curront year to Dccembor 3l,

1976. Dure:r arrrces to pny uhen due oll tnxos whici1 nre heronftor

t# rre,or

MERRIL.I. ; O'SU.I.IVAN
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levied against tho propory and all public, municipal and statu­

tory liens which may herci:.fto-r be lawfully imposed upon tho

premises. In tho cvont Duyor fails to pay, when de, any ar.iounts

roqui.od hereunder, Seller May, at his option, pay o.ny or all of

such c.mounts. Any sums paid horeundor by Seller sh:ill be added

to th~ purchase price of tho property on the de.to paid and such

noounts shall boar interest at tho soc rate as provided abov~.

Such payment by Seller shall not waive any romotlics Seiler hns

under this contract for failuro of Duyer to pay said taxes.

Deed Releases: Soller will give deed releases in five-acre

parcels for a principal paynent of $25,000.00 in nd<lition to

regular payments under the terms of this contract. Any such

releases shall be of contiguou3 parcels and shall not be done in

any mann<-'r 11hich would destroy or lossen the valua of the remaining

property.

Pasturo Rights:: Sellor shall ho.ve tho right to use the

proporty for pasturo land until a.pp·coxittntely May 1, 1977, vhen

the irrigation season begins.

Kater Releases: Seller ons 35 acres of Central Oregon

Irrigaticn District water rights appurtono.nt to this property.

Buyer agroes to release to Seller upon Seller's 1·cquest twentr

(20) acros of Central Oregon Irrigation District water rights to

Soller or Seller's assigns,

Right of First Refusal: Seller, as part of tho consider­

tion for Duyor's pc.ymonts l~reunder, grants to Buyer tho right of

first refused to p'.lrcJ.aso thnt certain land c.djc.cct~t to the

subject property described in attached E:r.hibit "A". Ruyer she.11

hBve thirty (30) duyo aftor written notification of iotcnt to

sell to purchaso sid property upon the sane tors and conditions

as offered Sellor by any third party purchnccr. If ~uycr doos
'

not exercise his rights within thirty (30) do.ys, Soller shz.11 be

free to soil said property to said third party purchaser.

127 N wt+v ot
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Possns~ion end Mnintcnance: Duyer shall bo entitled to pos­

session of the prcmisos on Docomlic'r 31, 1976, and shell be

entitled to remain in possession so long as thcro is no ~cfnult

on the:: pnrt of the Buyor in carrying out the torros of this agree­

ment. Tho Buyor shall maintntn the premises nnd improve:1:1cnts

therec9 in good condition, ordinary Hear end tear cxccptcJ. The

Burer shall not conmit waste or suffcH' any person to coin."nit l-,~ste

on the premises.

Prcpay1ocnt '?rivilege: Buyer shall have the privilorte, with­

out penalty, of incre11sing e.ny annual· ;·aymcnt or prepaying the

whole consideration at any tino, so long as Buycr Shull 1o pay

over twenty-nine (29) per cent of the total purchaso prico

during tho first calendar year of this contract. Additionnl

p&rtio.1 peyments shall not bo credited as regular future payments

ond shall not excuse payment of regular annual instnllments as

provided horein.

Covc,11ant of Title: Seller covenants that he is- tho owner of

the above described property free and clear of all liens ar.d

encuobrances except:

(c) Tha existence of roads, rnilronds,
irrigation ditches and cr.nals, telephone,
telegraph and power trans~ission facili­
ties;

(b) Tho pro1:1iscs fall within the bound­
cries of Central Oreon Irrigation Discrict
nd are ubjcct to rules, rogulntions t

ssosscnts and lions thereon;

(c) Rights of tho '!)Ublic in streets,
rouds and highways;

(d) Enscmont, includinr, the tcr11?s ttnd
provisions thereof, for irrigetion laterals
and canals as reserved by State cf Oregon,
recorded July 1, 1909, in Vo1une 6, Page
56, Deed Records.

Ti tlo Insur!lnco: Soller t-hall furnish ut his c>..1>cr.sc r.

pu'iasor's tit1o insurance policy in the amount of $165,000.00

as ~con ns practiculilc froa tho dnto hereof insuring th~ Buyer

MEKIILI. ; O'SULLIVAN
.::J :!7 N.W'. Gm I ....w(\00
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against loss c;r da!llago sust~ined by him by roason of the, unmr,r­

kotc::.h.Uity of Soller' s ti tlo or lions or or.cuml>ranccs thereon

excepting matters contained in usual printed exceptions in such

title insurance policies &nd oxcoptions set forth in this ugroc­

mcnt.

Euyer's Deed: Seller shall furnish to Buyer upon date of

finul pny;;1cnt by Buyer under thls contrcct a good and sufficient.

warranty docd subjoct on\y to the oxcoptions contained ii this

agrecnent and nny liens and cncur.ibranccs plc.ccd upon the preniscs

by Buyer or suffered by Buyer.

Costs: Seller shall pay for the title insurance policy and

Buyer shall pay for the recording of the warranty deed nhen

delivered to Duyer at the time of final payment by Buyor under

this contract.

Buyer's Inspection: Buyer certifies that this contract of

purchese is accepted and oxecuted on tho basis of his own exami~

nation o.nd persono.l knowlcc!ge of the prcmis!:s and or,irrion of the

valuo thereof and that no representations as to the promises have

been made by Seller or any agent of Seller.

Rcr.-.oval of lMprovemonts: No improvero'1lnts placed on the

property shall bo removed before this contract is paid in full.

Selloi·'i; Rc□cdics: Time is of the essence of this contract

and 5.n tho evon't tho.t Duyer shall fail to perform any of tho

tormn of this Ag1·eement, Seller shall, at his option, subject

to the requirement~ of notice o.s herein provided, have the fol-

1owing rights:

(c) To foreclose this contract hy strict
foroclosuro in oquity;

(h) To declare 'the full unpaid balance cf
tho purchese prico iraJ:icdi:ltely due and payable;

(c) '1'o specificall)' enforce the toms of
thi,s Ai;reomcnt by suit in equity;

(d) To dcclaro this Agrecmnt nu1i and
void as of the <late of this br~ach and to

ta orice or

MERRILI. SO'S:L.LIAN
227 NW Gnrrwwr oo
tt in» onurut tor
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......

retain as liquidated damages tho amount of
tho payront horetoioro rado upcn said p'i."eM­
ises. Under this opticn all of the rinht,
titlo and interest of Buyer shnll rovort
and rc¥cst in Seller without any act of
re-entry or without ~ny other act by Seller
to be porfored, nd Buyer agrees to peace­
ably surrender the prises to Seller, or
in dcfnult thereof, Buyer may, at the option
of Seller, be treated as a tnnn holding
ovor U!lli.·r1fully after the oxpirntion of a
lease and may bo rcnoved as such;

(e) Any nd all othor remedies provided
by law.

Buyer shnll not ba deen1ed in dofc.ult for fnilure to perfor

any covenant or condition of this contract, othor than the failure

to n.al:o paynents ns provided for heroin, until notice of said

defzult has boon given by Seller to Buyer o.nd Buyer shall have

fsiled to romcdy said default within thirty (30) deys after tna

giving of the notice. Notico for this purpose shall bo doomed to

have been given by the deposit in the mails of a certified letter

containing said notice and addressed to Buyer at:5go
IE, oeE 0p,e q770L

If Buyer shall fail to D!lke payment as herein provided and

said failure shall continue for more than thirty (50) days after

the payment bcco~es due, Buyor shall be deemed in default and

Seller shall not bo obligated to give notice to Buyer of a decia­

ration of said default.

Paymont of Court Costs: If a suit or action is instituted

to enforce any of the provisions of this contract, tho prevailing

party shall be entitled to such sums as the Court m.1y adjudge

reascn..blo ss attorney feos in said suit or action in any court

including any appellate court, in addition to costs nd disburso­

:ncr.ts provided by st~tute. Tho prevailing party shall also

recover cos of title report.

1:;ih·er. of Ilrcnch of Cont!":;.ct: Th.:: parties agroo that failure

by either party et any time to require perfor~anco of any provi­

sion o this contr::.ct shnll :i.n no wny affect the rirht to enforce

M+KRILL. &: O'S' ILIA
37 tiw wrtwono
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that provision or bo hold as n waiver of nny subsequ?ut broach of

ny ;uch provisions.

Assir;nmcnt: Buyer slu:11 not sell or :?Sl>ign lll\yer's intorc,~t

in this contract or the property herein contracted to bo sold

¥.i.thou.: tho 1<ritten consent of Seller. provided, ho:cvor, that

the consent of Scllor shall not be unreasonably withheld.

This Agreement shall extend to and bo binding upon the

heir,, personal representntivcs, successors and assigns of the

rospcctive parties.

In construing this contract and where context so requires,

the singul.lr includes the plural.

EXECUTED IN TRIPLICATE this 3/
1971z....

Seller

4sy ot [amber,

feft~ . ,,r_/,T./L,," ....-- --

'

1 N ortowoot
f to root o

!1c:>.1 Hstato Pu:-chn:;e Contr:i..;t



...

)
) ss.

County of Deschutes )

_koel43l1w6.

Pcrzon~lly appeared the above 112.1:ied JAMES 1'1. }I.ATSON. ;,.nd
YIRGJNJ,\ A. l-!,\TSON and acknowledged thti foregoing instruncnt
to bo thoir voluntnry net. tof•:;~'<t]~

~Tc tor urcgon .
Uy Com1,1is:; ion E>:pi re:;: ..5.::..2/2..::..Z.7,._

STATE OP OREGON )
) ss.

County of Deschutes J.
,,Cr-r.,r,,·-<::'c,~~r. </ ·• 1976.

Personally appeared tho above na~1od RODNEY Sll!IDERLAND,
KENT0:-1 R. NELSON, CHARLES D. AUSTIN, JACK E. STEVENS, GLEl\N rom;n
o.nd HARVEY l'IATT nnd acknowledged the foregoing instrUlllent to bo
their voluntary 6Ct, Before ~o:

2 ,..___,_ ~ ......~ ,,,,,__
Notary Public for ri:f1on () ,..,
My Commission fa.1>ires: P - /;' -//

MERRILL. & O'S'II.IAN
a27 NW .rrtwwvr»rt
to. onutt.or. 79

STATE OP OREGON
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P.XH InI'f 11A"

Beginning nt a point on th,;i North lino of
aid Scction 34, South 8:1°34'26" Host 64U.S
feet from tho l\orth Qu:nt~r corner (N 1/4)
of Section 31j; th<1nco l:iouth 89"34' 2.611 1·,·~st
650.0 foct along tho section lino to the
No:-thwost corner of said HE 1/4 NW 1/4:
thence South along tho Wost lino of sd
NE 1/4 Ni 1/4 330 feet; thence South 29°
02'28" East 660.00 feet; thence North
0°25134" West, .330 feot to the point of
beginning,

ME.KRILL. & OS'ILIA

Pago 9



.parcel of land located in the Northwest Quarter
(t;:Jl/ll) of Section Thirtv-four (34), Townohip
Scvc;1tccn (17) South, P..:1ngc T\;clvc. (12) Eaot of tho
Villaette.teridian, Deschutes County, Oregon, being
·core particularly described ao follows:

238

Pago Ono

--

7

C --1, ao Soller, llnd t; B PROJECT,e. /J1('1 , 1978, concerning,

Aff04.C::.Ttt: AfUW
\:,,a,& ...... irct.o .,.at

tr:wo cc0n vrrc

Beginning a.t tho North 1/4 corner of aid Section
3~;-t?:cncc South 00° 11' 55" Eaot 300.08 feet to
t~c true ~oint of beginning for thio deacription:
thruicc South 00° 11' 55" Eaot 796. 08 feet; thence
~rth 89° 54' 27" t1ost 258.11 feet; thence !!orth 59°
29' 53" !loot 70.40 feet; thonca south 73° 29' 52"
t~ot 270.14 feet; thence South 53° 45' 18" East
275.1;3 feet; thence South C9° 57' 24'' \1eot 317.81
feet; thP.ncc l,lorth 11° 47' 36" llcot 185. 92 feet;
thence t<orth 30° 57' SO" I/est 50.31 feet; thence
North 57° 30' 31" Hest 150.53 feet; thence North
00° 07' 24" est 65l490 feet; thence South 89°
02' 28" Eaot 692.05 [cet; thence South 27° 38' 36"
East 279.36 feet; thence South 41° 09' 2l" East
60.00 feet; thence along the arc of a 160.05 foot
radiuo curve right 203.23 feet, the chord of uhich
bears North 85° 13' IG" East 189.05 feet; thence
South 50° 24' 00" East 20.75 [~ct; thence South
54° 53' 34" Eaot 60.00 feet; thence along the arc of
a ./ll2.66 foot radius cu,vo right 40.34 feet, tho
chord of 11hich b~;,r::; North 37° Sil' 29" Eaot 40. 33
[cot"; thonce North 1\0° 1\2' Jl" F.aot 133. 70 foot;

Orl.AY. PAI\Cmn. HOLMES C. HunlllY

IC!XORANDU!!

o. • ,I ("".C C(l\j;>f.11\'
119 6.4 +A+LL.Uta, 01 0773
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l
I

..,,.,\!!'! 1·1 ,-.,.•7, u.:.. :o,
M air,1on ';ires'

J ()7C

-

along tho arc of a 352.SG foot radius curve left
251.lG feet,· the chord of ~hich bcaro North 20° 18'
00° Boot 2G5.B6 feet; thence North 89° 53' 44" East
0.51 feet to the true point of beginning and tcrminuo
of thin dcocription.

BUEJCCT TO:

l. •~he c1tintc~cc of roado, railroodo, irrigation
ditchco onti cnn~la, telephone, tolc9irnph und po:mr
t.:-ancn.i:Jcio!1 i:aciU.tlco.

2. 'I'ho pr ~li(.4-.. 1.:-1~:J.cr o.c.:irch fall uithin the
bo~:.:c:i:t ic!.i -~i; Cc..'1t!t::ll 01:'cgon I:::ri9ntion 010 trict and
n~o oubjcct to ~uloo, rcgulntiono, aoacoooonto and

.., .. ~. l.io-..~ tLercc:i.

vurr.on..i 11 y ,1p;-i,• ,r,,_,i t lw .~hov~ n.'1:-•·tl ror--a;v '.,U':-c::.ut i\!~.:>
i!<•l.:v};JlcJ<,;1.I th•• 1,,:-,·;,lln'! i11•,t:-11::-,n'l :n hi' l11 vol11rtt:1t"y
[fore L>:

en}
,,et .

t::Tii'i'i.: O? oni:~'1:J, County of Dor.chute:;, :;::i:

i:or tho GU:J cf 02JJ,;000.00 .

to ts_jay o: y, 1970.

PUrt.CHl\5!31.1:

l ••. f 'I
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• h • ·:c1v,• n • cl II ,vr.r ~A ,

t.ttl :y

:m~~('•) t~ l n:invo n.n::-.~a Clll\iU.ES D. .i\USTitl
ego!ng instrument to ho his voluntary

/
/

✓

I',•,·.,,,, d ly 11! I ·11r
(

OP onr.GON, County of ooochutoo, on:

P11r:;o:1nlly appcnrcd th::, .:ibovo nar-cd O::i\Ci, r:. ST::w:::;
r.kn:>,1.\crlgc:I t.ll:J forc-goinq inntru...-.ont to 'be hio volun~ry
0ore to:

ri•.•.::r..: o:;• o;cco:;, County of o~achutcn, on:

--~? _, 1970

r>cr~o.,.,lly i:;,r~~::c<l ti':<.• ohovp n::::.,rd GL:::·:; 1•O;;!:D
em, ac· no-..1..-•.g~1. the- rorc-qoinr; lnotn;·.,cnt to be his voluntary
net. Aoforc nQ:

0:? o~;c..J:1, cocnty of Oc:;chuto:i,

J -1/J 9 , 1970---7

' .
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tho foregoing inotruroont to be hio voluntary

-==-=---'----&..~~-_...::::,,.._
NOTARY PUB!IC POORECON
tly Commiooion Expiroo: :f- ,??-;?/

County of Deschutes, s:

1..--

I



/7_Jffo_, , • ~ /,~t446
iii» is,:.7°Zar

197(1.

J
} ss.
)

-

_J

.\II l'ldl I ,, () ~I It I\''

190?'1.
S'I'A'r3 OF O!U,;GON

C:r.:nr,, of l)a ,e\,·•a•
] gayest!y tu tarin te,
pctcmges rlvsd 'a head
~_-Lv <'-1 d~ II 'l IIJJ'
42$.woes [ «o·+"
b n=i.:2.bl ,bss073 :.. ,,,:,
<-1______;(>~..~~~-~ ---

nos:t.HUW PA..=:il.:,•,~~
,c....., ,.,,,, ~ A

}.Zi,Jud-,so
'

. I, , I

STAT:: OF OREGON

h.11 , ,111, 1't·,•d

crier of Centr1l Oreaon Irricatlon DistrlGt
end nro ~~joct to Yu1on, regulations,
assess ~r.ts and liens thoreon;

(S) Rizhts of tho puhllc in ~trccts, roads
and highways;

(4) EnDc~~nt, includinc the tcmr. and pro­
visions thereof, for irrigation lnte~als
end canals as reserved by State of Oregon,
rcc~rdcd July 1, 1909, in Volui:e 6, Pano
56, Deed Records.

Tho truo nnJ actual consideration for this conveyance is

$27,500.00.

DATED thii:; ~ day of ~...f/P'r , 197&.

#ea.7?me,e,
lga«a4cs.
VIRGIMA A. HAIS

Coun:y of Deschutes

Q,t,,,-uf./?A,,J IR
~ ,..

Pcr!fonally oppo:ircd tho above naned JAMES • MATSON and
VIRGINIA A. MATSON and ockno11lcdged the foregoing instnment to
be their voluntary act. Before ne:

- .. --
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'
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'
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'·r
(
I

Cl) lhe c•1•tence or roads, railroad,;,
irriation ditches and canals, telephone,
telegraph and power transmission facili­
ties;

19371
JK~NTY.J!.::fil

Until change is requested, all
tax statements shall be sent to:

us soGlllhog<
jii. 4,

orfn, h,-. 41221
JANES • MATSON and VHtGINIJ\ A. MATSON, Grantors, convey znd

l'.'!l\'I"::.nt to nOD:iEY SUNDEnLAND, KElJTOtl IC NELSO~. CH/\RLES D. AUSTJ "'

J.',.C;{ lJ. Si"EVENS, GLENN POUND ond HARVEY IIATT, as tenants in

co- ioa, 'irontccs, the follo:,ini:: doscdbecl reul property free of

ccc~~>roncns excopt os specifically set forth herein:

, A trnct of land containing five arcs
f ~oro or less, located in the Northeast

One-quarter of tho Northttest One-quarter
(r~F. 1/4 NII 1/4) of Section Thirty-four
(3~). To,mship Seventeen (17) South,
Ranno T11clve (12), East of the \lillor.-:ette
~~ridinn, Deschutes County, Oregon, being
nore particularly described as follous:

Beginning at the North One-quarter (N l/4)
corner of said Section 34; thence South
89°38'58" I/est along tho North line or
said Section 34, a distance of 60.00 feet;
thence South 00°25'34" East a distance of
40.00 feet to tho true point of beginning
of this description; thence South 00°11'55"
East z distance of 267.92 feet; thence
olong the arc of a 292.56 foot radius curve
right 208.40 feet, the chord 0£ 11hich bc.irs
South 20°12'29" l'icst 204.0Z feet thence
South 40°36'52" 1·.'est n dbtonce of ll!l.<13
feet; thence North 58°29'47" tiest a distance
of 28.09 feet; thence along the arc or
220.05 foot radius curve left 279.~2 feet,
the chord of which bears South 85n07'~7"
I/est 261.02 feet; thence North 27"44'110"
est a distance of 299. 53 feet; thence North
00°15'>4" \lest a distance or Jf!0.00 feet:
?hence South 89°02'28" £lust u distance of
300.00 feet; thence North 00°25'34" Nest
a distance of 115.80 feet; thence North
89°38'5.i" l.aH a distance of :!73.0Cl feet
to the point of beginning and tcr~lnu~ of
this drscrip:ion.
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